84 HUBER+SUHNER FIBER OPTICS
Design
Cable design    6 – 12 multi-fiber loose tube, jelly-filled
with 2 – 12 fibers
strength member
2 ripcords
Strain relief and
rodent protection  glass-armoured

•	Maximum 12 loose tubes with maximum
12 fibers = 144 fibers
According to IEC 60794-1-2 Ordering information
72-.../BWSN(ZNG)H-...117
96-.../BWSN(ZNG)H-...130
120-.../BWSN(ZNG)H-...140
144-.../BWSN(ZNG)H-...150
Please see page 149
85HUBER+SUHNER FIBER OPTICS
Glass-armoured multi-fiber loose tube cables – from 72 fibers
Specification 6 8 10 12 stranding